Total net worth as per financial statements 20.17   24.52

Reconciliation of comprehensive income for the year ended on 31 March 2017

Particulars  Note  As on 31 March,

2017

For the year ended

March 31, 2017

 As on 1 April 2015

Profit under IGAAP   (0.58)   383.80

Ind AS adjustments

Finance Charges on Re-measurement of Financial

Liabilities of Loan

1 (3.77)   (0.01)

Profit under Ind AS -   (4.35)   1.87

Other comprehensive income (Net of deferred tax) -

Total comprehensive income under Ind AS (4.35)   385.67

#REF!

EASTERN INDIA LPG COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED - Financial Statements

(All amounts are in INR lakhs, unless stated otherwise)

Notes to Financial Statements

Note 20

Ind AS Reconciliations

a) Balance Sheet

Note Previous GAAP
Effect of transition to Ind

AS
 Ind AS  Previous GAAP

Effect of transition to Ind

AS
 Ind AS

Assets

Non current assets

Property, plant and equipment 5.71   -   5.71   5.83   -   5.83

Capital work-in-progress 97.55   -   97.55   97.55   -   97.55

Other non current assets 6.32   -   6.32   6.32   -   6.32

Total non current assets 109.58   -   109.58   109.70   -   109.70

Current assets

Financial assets -   -

i.Cash and cash equivalents 0.24   -   0.24   0.71   -   0.71

Other current assets 16.14   -   16.14   16.14   -   16.14

Total current assets 16.38   -   16.38   16.85   -   16.85

Total assets 125.96   -   125.96   126.55   -   126.55

Equity and liabilities

Equity

Equity share capital 1.00   -   1.00   1.00   1.00

Other equity A (4.68)   (24.85)   20.17   (4.10)   (28.62)   24.52

Total equity (3.68)   (24.85)   21.17   (3.10)   (28.62)   25.52

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities

Financial liabilities

(a) Borrowings A 69.16   24.85   44.31   69.16   28.62   40.54

Total non-current liabilities 69.16   24.85   44.31   69.16   28.62   40.54

Current liabilities

Financial liabilities

i.Trade payables

60.49   -   60.49   60.48   60.48

Total current liabilities 60.49   -   60.49   60.48   -   60.48

Total liabilities 129.65   24.85   104.80   129.64   28.62   101.02

Total equity and liabilities 125.97   -   125.97   126.54   -   126.54

-0   -   -0   0   -   0

As at March 31, 2017 As at April 1, 2016

Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro

enterprises and small enterprises

EASTERN INDIA LPG COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED - Financial Statements

(All amounts are in INR lakhs, unless stated otherwise)

Notes to Financial Statements

EASTERN INDIA LPG COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED - Financial Statements

(All amounts are in INR lakhs, unless stated otherwise)

[…]

TOTAL EXPENSES 0.58   3.77   4.35

(Loss) before tax (0.58)   (3.77)   (4.35)

Tax Expenses

Current tax- For earlier year -   -   -

(Loss) for the year (0.58)   (3.77)   (4.35)

Other Comprehensive Income

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

Remeasurement of defined benefit obligations -   -   -

Total Other Comprehensive Income -   -   -

Total Comprehensive income after tax (0.58)   (3.77)   (4.35)

c) Reconciliation of Net Profit and Equity as reported under previous GAAP and Ind AS is as under:

Particulars Net profit Reconciliation

Note Year ended

March 31, 2017

 As at

March 31, 2017

 As at

April 1, 2016

Net (Loss) / equity as per previous Indian GAAP   (0.58)   (4.68)   (4.10)

IndAS Adjustments:

A

   (3.77)   24.85   28.62

Net profit for the period as per Ind AS   (4.35)   20.17   24.52

Other comprehensive income (net of tax) -   -   -

Total Comprehensive income / Equity as per Ind AS (4.35)   20.17   24.52

d) Effect of Ind AS adoption on the Statement of Cash Flows for the year ended March 31, 2017:

Note Previous GAAP  Effect of

Transition to Ind

AS

 Ind AS

Net cash flow from operating activities   (0.46)   -   (0.46)

A

Note 21

Approval of financial statements:

For J.A RAJANI & CO. For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Chartered Accountants

Anish K. Chandaria Kanwaljit S. Nagpal

PRITESH RAJANI Director Director

Partner   DIN : 00296538 DIN : 00012201